

HHPL photo

Jael Richardson's 'Gutter Child' is this year's One Book, One Halton Hills selection.

## LIBRARY ANNOUNCES ONE BOOK, ONE HALTON HILLS TITLE

MELANIE HENNESSEY mhennessey@metroland.com

Halton Hills Public Library (HHPL) has revealed its partner author for this year's One Book, One Halton Hills event.

The 11th annual townwide book club will feature 'Gutter Child' by Jael Richardson. Residents can borrow a copy of the book from the library, or download a digital copy at www.hhpl.on.ca.

There will be One Book, One Halton Hills-themed programs on the HHPL's social media channels leading up to September, when the library will host a celebration night with Richardson, where she will discuss her book, writing process and more.

"We are very excited and honoured to have Jael Richardson for our 11th annual One Book, One Halton Hills author," said HHPL adult services librarian Danielle Dawe.

"Gutter Child' is a poignant and fierce dystopian novel where individuals are segregated and forced to pay ruthless Mainlanders a life debt, not unlike some aspects of the systemic racism we see in Western civilization today."

Richardson is a Canadian award-nominated author, speaker and activist. She previously wrote a memoir based on her relationship with her father, CFL quarterback Chuck Ealey.

For further details on One Book, One Halton Hills, visit www.hhpl.on.ca.

## Notice of Statutory Public Meeting - Ward 1



Concerning Applications for Amendments to the Town of Halton Hills Official Plan and Zoning By-law (2010-0050), Municipal Address: 47 Maria Street (Acton) File No's: D09OPA21.001 & D14ZBA21.007

Monday, July 5, 2021 at 6 p.m. via Zoom virtual meeting

To join the virtual meeting, use one of the following methods and a staff member will admit you once the item is being discussed: - Visit <u>zoom.us/j/99773702542</u> - Enter Zoom ID 997 7370 2542 in the Zoom app - Call 647-558-0588

Town of Halton Hills Council will hold a Public Meeting to examine and discuss Official Plan Amendment and Zoning By-law Amendment applications proposing to permit:

The development of a 2-storey residential building containing 12 affordable housing units, an amenity room and a small office for support staff at 47 Maria Street (Acton).

**Please note:** The Council Meeting will commence at 6 p.m. but there may be other preceding items which could impact the 6:00 p.m. start time for this Public Meeting. Please consult the Council agenda available online the Friday before the Monday meeting.

## Legal Notices Required Under the Planning Act:

- 1. If a person or public body would otherwise have an ability to appeal the decision of Town of Halton Hills Council to the Local Planning Appeal Tribunal but the person or public body does not make oral submissions at a public meeting or make written submissions to the Town of Halton Hills before the proposed Official Plan Amendment is adopted and the by-law is passed, the person or public body is not entitled to appeal the decision.
- 2. If a person or public body does not make oral submissions at a public meeting or make written submissions to the Town of Halton Hills before the proposed Official Plan Amendment is adopted and the by-law is passed, the person or public body may not be added as a party to the hearing of an appeal before the Local Planning Appeal Tribunal unless, in the opinion of the Tribunal, there are reasonable grounds to add the person or public body as a party.

Any written comment/objection submitted to the Town of Halton Hills regarding these applications which are being processed under the Planning Act, may be made public as part of the application process.

Additional information and material about the proposal can also be obtained by contacting John McMulkin at 365-355-5367 or by e-mail at jmcmulkin@haltonhills.ca. A copy of the related Staff Report will be available on Friday, July 2, 2021, on the Town's website at calendar.haltonhills.ca/meetings.

## Notification:

If you wish to be notified of the decision of the Town of Halton Hills on the proposed Official Plan Amendment or Zoning By-law Amendment, you must make a written request to the Town of Halton Hills Planning & Development Department, 1 Halton Hills Drive, Halton Hills, ON, L7G 5G2.

